Coach Zauner, LLC Consent, Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement:

I understand and agree to the procedures and conditions requested by Coach Zauner, LLC for registrations, deposits and refunds as specified by each Coach Zauner Program.

I understand the Coach Zauner, LLC Programs are for instructional and training purposes, and I understand they stress repetitious training in specific sports skills. I acknowledge Coach Zauner, LLC Programs involve, among other things, physical contact of the body with other persons or objects, including the ground, and at Coach Zauner, LLC Programs I/my son/ward may incur a risk of injury. I attest and verify that I/my son/ward to be physically fit and have sufficiently trained to participate in this instruction.

All Coach Zauner, LLC participants are required (unless waived by Coach Zauner, LLC) to be covered by personal medical insurance which must, be provided to Coach Zauner, LLC prior to participating. Providing insurance information is for the protection of all participants, parents/guardians and Coach Zauner, LLC in the event of any type of emergency.

If you, or your son or ward will be under the age of 18 years while attending a Coach Zauner, LLC Program, it is our policy to secure your consent for medical treatment. In case of illness or injury, permission is granted to have the participant treated at an appropriate medical facility. By submitting this on line registration, you are giving consent in advance for medical treatment.

As a participant in the Coach Zauner, LLC Program, I hereby state that I am aware of and accept the risk inherent in the program activities.

I understand that Coach Zauner, LLC may take photographs/video of Coach Zauner, LLC Program participants and related activities. I agree Coach Zauner, LLC shall be the owner of these photographs/video and may use said photographs/videos in the promotion of all Coach Zauner, LLC related projects. (*Participants accept responsibility to check with their athletic director or coach for questions regarding eligibility.*)

The undersigned does hereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify Coach Zauner LLC, Counselors, Coaches, Assistants, Employees or Owners, from any and all liability of injury, loss, damages, costs or expenses which are sustained, incurred or required arising out of the action of dependent/participant in the course of traveling to and from or participating in Coach Zauner, LLC Programs.

I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand this Coach Zauner, LLC Consent, Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement.